
 

 
Academic Calendar-2023 for Class XI & XII 

Date Days Activities 
January 

10th January Tuesday Reporting for teachers/ HoD’s meeting/ Staff meeting 
11th January Wednesday Starting of special class for classes XI & XII 
27TH January Friday Seminar (I/C Guidance and counselling committee) 
31st January  Tuesday Submission of IPR by teachers to HoD’s/ Social work 

February 
1-10 February Wednesday-Friday Model Test for class XI & XII/ Monthly news letter 
16th February Thursday Declaration of Model Test result of classes XI & XII 
24th February  Friday Issue of admit card for class XI promotion examination, 

2023/ Submission of IPR to HoD’s 
March 

3rd March Friday Faculty Development Programme (I/C Principal)/ 
Special Prayer and orientation or HSSLC Examination, 
2023/ Issue of Admit card for HSSLC Examination, 2023 

9th- 30th March Thursday- Thursday Class XI Promotion Examination/ HSSLC Examination, 
2023 

10th March Friday Faculty Development Programme (I/C HoD’s)/ 
Monthly news letter 

April  
4th April Tuesday Staff Meeting 
11th April Tuesday Monthly news letter 
14th April Friday Declaration of XI Promotion Examination Result, 2023 
15th- 21stApril  Saturday- Friday Admission to class XII (Bank) 
18th – 21stApril Monday FDP on ERP/ Staff Meeting 
20th April Thursday Administration Meeting 
21st April Friday Management and Administration Meeting 
25th April Tuesday Orientation for class XII 
25th- 28thApril Tue-Saturday English tutorial class for class XII 
29th April  Saturday Social Work/Submission of IPR by teachers to HoD’s 

May 
5th May Friday Assembly (I/C Class- XII Arts A)/  

1st Round Debate Competition on G20 
10th May Wednesday Monthly news letter 
13th May Saturday Field Trip on Entrepreneurship (Department of 

Commerce) 
15th May Monday 1st Weekly Test for class- XII(English)  
20th May Thursday Administration Meeting 
21st May Friday Management and Administration Meeting 
19th May Friday Assembly (I/C Class XII Arts B)/  

2nd round Debate Competition on G20  
20th May Saturday Career Guidance (I/C Department of Science) 
22nd May  Monday 1st Weekly Test for class XII (His/ Ent/ Phy) 
31st May Wednesday Submission of IPR by teachers to HoD’s/ Staff meeting 



June 
1st June Thursday Issue of Admission Forms & Prospectus for Class 11 
2nd June Friday Assembly (I/C XII Commerce) 
3rd June  Saturday HoD’s meeting/ Youth Parliament (Department of Arts) 
5th June  Monday Observance of World Environment Day(I/C Eco Green 

Club) 
6th June  Tuesday 1st Weekly Test for class XII (Aen) 
10th June Saturday Monthly news letter 
12th June  Monday 1stWeekly Test for class XII (Sgy/ Eco/ Bio) 
15th June Thursday Administration Meeting 
16th June  Friday Assembly (I/C XII Science)/ / Staff meeting/ 

 Final round Debate Competition on G20/ 
Management and Administration Meeting 

17th June Saturday Life skill activity for Class XII 
Submission of IPR by teachers to HoD’s 

19th – 30th June Mon- Friday Summer vacation 
July 

1st – 4th July Sat- Tuesday Summer vacation 
5th July Wednesday Re-opening of classes for class XII/ Staff meeting 
10th July Monday 1st Weekly Test for class XII (Edu/ Acct/ Chem)/ 

 Monthly Newsletter 
12th July Wednesday Orientation for class XI (Tentative) 
13th – 21st  July Thu- Friday English tutorial class for class XI 
15th July Saturday HoD’s meeting 
17th July Monday 1st Weekly Test for class XII (Psc/ Bus/ Maths) 
20th July Thursday Administration Meeting 
21st July  Friday Assembly (I/C class XII)/ 

Management and Administration Meeting 
24th July  Monday 2ndWeekly Test for class XII (Sgy/ Acc/ Phy) 
25th July Tuesday Declaration of 1st Phase weekly test result/  
31st July Monday 1st Weekly Test for class XI (English)/  

2nd Weekly Test for class XII (Edu/Eco/Chem)/ 
Submission of IPR by teachers to HoD’s 

August 
4th August Friday Assembly (I/C XI Arts) 
5th August Saturday 1st Weekly Test for class XI (Sgy/ Acc/ Maths)/  

2nd Weekly Test for class XII (English)/HoD’s Meeting 
7th August  Monday 1st Weekly Test for class XI (Psc/ Bus/ Chem)/  

2nd Weekly Test for class XII (Aen) 
10th August Thursday 2nd Weekly Test for class XII (Psc/ Bus/ Bio)/ 

Monthly Newsletter 
11th August  Friday Annual Freshers Day (Tentative) 
16th August Wednesday 1st Weekly Test for class XI(Edu/Eco/Phy) 

2nd Weekly Test for class XII (Hist/Ent/ Maths)/ 
 Issue of Admit Card for Mid-Term Examination (class XII) 

17th August Thursday Administration Meeting 
18th August Friday Management and Administration Meeting 
19th August Saturday HoD’s meeting/ 



Seminar on Entrepreneurship (Department of 
Commerce) 

21st August Monday 1st Weekly Test for class XI (Hist/Ent/Bio) 
21st– 31stAugust Monday-Thursday Mid Term Examination for class XII 
25st August Friday Declaration of 1st Phase& 2nd Phase  weekly test result 
28thAugust Monday 1st Weekly Test for class XI (Aen) 
31st August Thursday Submission of IPR by teachers to HoD’s 

September 
1st September Friday Assembly (I/C XI Commerce) 
4th September Monday Pre-Teacher’s Day celebration 
11th September Monday  2nd Weekly Test for class XI(Psc/ Bus/ Chem)/ 

3rd Weekly Test for class XII (English )/  
Declaration of Midterm Examination result (Class XII)/ 
Monthly Newsletter 

14th September Thursday Administration Meeting 
15thSeptember Friday Assembly (I/C class XI Science)/  

Staff meeting (Target review)/ 
Management and Administration Meeting 

16thSeptember Saturday 2nd Weekly Test for class XI(English )/ 
Career Guidance (I/c HoD’S)/HoD’s meeting 

18thSeptember Monday 2nd Weekly Test for class XI(Aen)/  
3rd Weekly Test for class XII(Edu/Eco/Phy) 

25thSeptember Monday 2nd Weekly Test for class XI(Sgy/Ent/Bio)/ 
3rd Weekly Test for class XII(Hist/Acc/Maths) 

29thSeptember Friday Assembly (I/C class XI) 
30thSeptember Saturday 2nd Weekly Test for class XI(Hist/Eco/Maths)/ 

Submission of IPR by teachers to HoD’s/  
Seminar on Entrepreneurship 
October 

Swachta Hi Seva Campaign 
3rdOctober Tuesday 2nd Weekly Test for class XI(Edu/Acc/Phy)/  

3rd Weekly Test for class XII(Psc/Bus/Chem) 
6thOctober Friday Assembly (I/C Class XI) 

3rd Weekly Test for class XII(Aen) 
7th October Saturday 3rd Weekly Test for class XII(Sgy/Ent/Bio)/ 

Life skills activity for XI 
9th-19thOctober Monday-Thursday Mid Term Examination for class XI/  

Pre-Board Examination for class XII 
10thOctober Tuesday Monthly Newsletter 
13thOctober Friday Declaration of 2nd& 3rdPhase Weekly Test Result 
19thOctober Thursday Administration Meeting 
20thOctober Friday Management and Administration Meeting 
26thOctober Tuesday Staff meeting 
27thOctober Thursday Declaration of Mid Term & Pre-Board Examination 

Result 
31stOctober Tuesday Submission of IPR 

November 
3rd November Friday Assembly (I/C class XII Arts) 



4th November Saturday Staff Picnic 
7thNovember Tuesday Science Exhibition/Observance of National Education 

Day (I/C Department of Arts) 
8th–11th November Thursday – Friday School Week (Tentative) 
10th November Friday Monthly Newsletter 
14th November Monday Children’s Day (Departmental picnic) 
16th November  Thursday Administration Meeting 
17thNovember Friday Assembly (I/C class XII Commerce and Science)/  

Management and Administration Meeting 
18th November Saturday Conduct of English Listening and Speaking test for class 

XII/ HoD’s meeting 
24thNovember Friday Observance of Constitution Day (Department of Arts) 

December  
1st December Friday Observance of World Aids Day 
2nd December  Saturday Farewell to class XII/ Staff meeting 
4th – 15th December Mon- Wednesday Pre- Board Examination for class XI/  

Improvement Examination for class XII 
14th – 15th December Thursday- Friday Conduct of HSSLC Practical Examination 2024 (Class XII 

Commerce and science)/ Conduct of English Speaking 
and Listening test for class XI/ Submission of IPR/ 
Monthly Newsletter 

16th December  Friday Declaration of Pre-board & Improvement Examination 
Result 

16th–31stDecember Saturday- Sunday Winter vacation 
January 

1st – 9th January Mon- Tuesday Winter vacation 
10th January Wednesday Re-opening/ Reporting for Teachers/ HoD’s meeting/ 

Staff meeting   
11th January Thursday Starting of special classes 
17th January Wednesday Issue of Admit card for Model Test  
22nd – 31stJanuary Mon- Wednesday Model Test 

February 
3rd February Saturday Declaration of Model Test result/ Issue of Admit card for 

XI Promotion Examination 2024 (Tentative) 
6th February Monday Special Prayer and orientation for HSSLC Examination 

2024/ Issue of Admit card for HSSLC (Tentative) 
10th February Saturday Monthly Newsletter 

HSSLC Examination, 2024 
11 Promotion Examination, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 



NB: 

1. Attendance mandatory for every Re-Opening Day. 
2. All students are required to wear uniform in any Examination and official function 
3. Attendance review report will be published monthly. 
4. Parents meet will be done on Mid Term Examination Result Declaration Day. 
5. Course coverage report should be submitted to HoD’s on the last day of every month. 
6. Filling up of IAF for HSSLC Examination, 2024 will be as per NBSE schedule. 
7. English Listening & Speaking test for XI Promotion Examination and HSSLC Examination will be 

conducted as per NBSE schedule. 
8. XI Promotion Practical Examination for CL XI & HSSLC Practical Examination will be as per NBSE 

schedule. 
9. Administration meeting will be conducted every 3rd Thursday of the Month 
10. Management and Administration meeting will be conducted every 3rd Friday of the Month. 
11. For Fee Payment refer the fee calendar (Handbook page 9) 
12. Fees are to be paid on the stipulated time otherwise a late fine of ₹500 will be levied. 
13. HSSLC & XI Promotion Examination, 2024 will be as per NBSE schedule. 

 
 
 
 
 
 


